Notice of Determination

| To: Office | e of Planning and Research | From: | Department of Fish a | nd Wildlife |
|---|----------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| State | Clearinghouse | | Wildlife Conservation | on Board |
| 1400 | Tenth Street, Room 113 | | P.O. Box 944209 | |
| Sacra | amento, CA 95814 | | Sacramento, CA 992 | 44-2090 |
| County Clerk (County of): Solano Contact: James Croft | | | | |
| Phone: (916) 926-7523 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | ency: California Department | of Fish and Wildlife, Region 3 |
| | | | Erin Chappell | |
| | | Phone: (| 707) 428-2002 | |
| SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. | | | | |
| State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted by State Clearinghouse): 2003112039 | | | | |
| Project Title: Montezuma Slough Fish Screen Replacement Project Addendum to the Suisun Marsh | | | | |
| Plan Management, Preservation, and Restoration Plan Environmental Impact Statement | | | | |
| Project Location: Grizzly Island Wildlife Area, Solano County | | | | |
| | | | | |
| CEQA Region: N. CA | | | | |
| Project Description: | | | | |
| Project will relocate and replace the non-functioning water delivery intakes and associated fish | | | | |
| screen at the Grizzly Island Wildlife Area Montezuma Slough intake. The new intakes will be | | | | |
| relocated approximately 1,500 feet to the southeast of the existing structures and deliver water from | | | | |
| Montezuma Slough directly into the Grizzly Ditch. WCB Project Tracker ID: 2023166. | | | | |
| | | | • | |
| | | | | |
| This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Board has approved the above-described | | | | |
| project on 2/15/24 and has made the following determinations regarding the above- | | | | |
| described project. | | | | |
| Lead Agency Responsible Agency | | | | |
| 1. The Project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. | | | | |
| 2. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. | | | | |
| ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. | | | | |
| 3. Mitigation Measures [were were not] made a condition of WCB's approval of the project. | | | | |
| 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted by WCB for this project. | | | | |
| 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [🗸 was 🗌 was not] adopted by WCB for this project. | | | | |
| 6. Findings [were were not] made by WCB pursuant to the provision of CEQA. | | | | |
| This is to certify that the Environmental Impact Report | | | | |
| with comments and responses and record of the project approval is available to the General Public | | | | |
| at: https://suisunrcd.org/permits | | | | |
| Titips.//suls | unica.org/pennits | | | |
| | DecuSigned by: | | | |
| Signature: | Rebecca J. Fris Title: | Deputy Exe | cutive Director | Date: 2/16/2024 |
| | | T - | | |
| SCH#: 2003112039 Posted: | | | | |
| | | μa | te Received for Filing: | |